

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC2182021A0005
PS CBI/AC-III/New Delhi

Fresh charge sheet has been assigned to this Court by the order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (CBI) (PC Act), RADC, New Delhi. It be checked.

30.11.2021 (After Lunch Session)

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI along with IO DSP M. K. Pathak.

Accused Abhishek Tiwari and Anand Dilip Daga have been produced from JC.

Sh. K.B. Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane.

It is stated by the IO that the documents pertaining to the present charge sheet are to be filed. IO is directed to file complete set of documents pertaining to the charge sheet.

It is further stated that the bail application of accused Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane has also been received in the present case by the order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (CBI) (PC Act), RADC, New Delhi today. IO seeks some time to file reply to the said bail application. Not opposed. Time granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for reply / arguments on the above bail application on 10.12.2021, as requested by Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused.

Matter be adjourned for consideration on the charge sheet as well as reply and arguments on the above bail application of accused Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane on **10.12.2021**.

It is stated that another accused in this case namely Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane is in JC. Accordingly, issue production warrants qua the said accused for the NDOH.

IO is directed to appear on the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/30.11.2021