

**CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.**  
**FIR No. RC2182021A0005**  
**PS CBI/AC-III/New Delhi**

*File taken up today upon two separate application(s) u/S. 167(2) CrPC moved on behalf of accused persons namely Anand Dilip Daga and Abhishek Tiwari seeking default bail.*

**06.12.2021 (At 12:30 PM)**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.  
Sh. Prabhav Ralli, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand Dilip Daga.  
Sh. Avdhesh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Abhishek Tiwari.

Two separate application(s) u/S. 167(2) CrPC have been moved on behalf of accused persons namely Anand Dilip Daga and Abhishek Tiwari seeking default bail.

Issue notice of the above bail application(s) to the CBI. In fact Ld. PP for CBI accepts notice on behalf of CBI. Copies supplied. However, he seeks some time to file replies to the said application. Not objected. Time granted in the interest of justice.

At request of Ld. PP for CBI and Ld. Counsel(s) for the applicant / accused, put up for filing replies and arguments on the above bail application(s) on the date already fixed in this case i.e. **10.12.2021**.

IO be summoned for the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/06.12.2021