

**CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.**  
**FIR No. RC2182021A0005**  
**PS CBI/AC-III/New Delhi**

**10.12.2021**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI along with SP Santosh Hadimani and IO/DSP M. K. Pathak.

Accused persons Abhishek Tiwari, Anand Dilip Daga and Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane have been produced from JC.

Sh. Abdhesh Kumar Chaudhary along with Sh. Vivek Tiwari, Ld. Counsel(s) for accused Abhishek Tiwari.

Sh. Tanvver Ahmed Mir along with Sh. Vibhav Puri and Sh. Kartik Venu, Ld. Counsel(s) for accused Anand Dilip Daga.

Sh. K.B. Upadhyay along with Sh. S. D. Mishra and Sh. Maruti Nandan, Ld. Counsel(s) for the accused Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane.

Separate replies have been filed by the IO to the separate bail application(s) moved on behalf of accused persons Abhishek Tiwari and Anand Dilip Daga seeking default bail and Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane seeking regular bail. Copies supplied to the Ld. Counsel(s) for the accused persons respectively.

Arguments heard at length to the bail application(s) moved on behalf of accused persons Abhishek Tiwari, Anand Dilip Daga seeking default bail and concluded.

At this stage Ld. Counsel for accused Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane submits that the bail application of the said accused be kept pending. Request allowed in the interest of

justice.

Put up for orders on the above bail application(s) moved on behalf of accused persons Abhishek Tiwari and Anand Dilip Daga seeking default bail on **17.12.2021**.

Put up for further proceedings / consideration of the charge sheet / production of accused persons on **22.12.2021**.

IO is directed to appear on the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/10.12.2021