

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC2182021A0005
PS CBI/AC-III/New Delhi

17.12.2021 (After Lunch Session)

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI along with IO/DSP
M. K. Pathak.
None for accused Abhishek Tiwari (A-1).
Sh. Iqram Govind Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Anand Dilip Daga (A-2).

Vide separate detailed common order of even date, announced in the open court today, two separate default bail application(s) u/S. 167(2) CrPC moved on behalf of applicant(s)/accused persons Abhishek Tiwari (A-1) and Anand Dilip Daga (A-2) have been dismissed.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **22.12.2021**.

Copy of bail order be given dasti to the prosecution as well as to the Ld. Defence Counsel(s) for (A-1) & (A-2), as prayed.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/17.12.2021