

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari and Ors.

FIR no. RC2182021A0005

PS CBI/AC-III/New Delhi

The present case has been taken up via CISCO Webex platform / video conferencing hosted by Sh. Narender Kumar, Reader of this Court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 in the presence (on screen) of Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI and Sh. Tanveer Ahmed Mir and Sh. Vibhav Suri, Ld. Counsel(s) for accused Ananad Dilip Daga, Sh. K. B. Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for accused V. G. Tumane and Sh. Minesh Dubey, Ld. Counsel for accused Abhishek Tiwari.

10.01.2022

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Tanveer Ahmed Mir and Sh. Vibhav Suri, Ld.

Counsel(s) for accused Anand Dilip Daga.

Sh. K. B. Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for accused V. G.

Tumane.

Sh. Meenesh Dubey, Ld. Counsel for accused Abhishek Tiwari.

Accused Abhishek Tiwari, Accused Anand Dilip Daga and accused V. G. Tumane produced from JC from Central Jail no. 7 by Assistant Jail Superintendent Himanshu Choudhary.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused V. G. Tumane submits that the bail application of applicant/accused V. G. Tumane which was kept pending on the record be heard. Reply to the said application is stated to have already been filed.

At request of Ld. PP for CBI, now to come up for arguments on the bail application of applicant/accused V. G. Tumane on

the already fixed i.e. **22.01.2022**.

An fresh application for bail has also been moved on behalf of applicant/accused Anand Dilip Daga. Issue notice of the said application to the CBI. Let reply to this application be filed by the prosecution before the next date of hearing with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Now, to come up on 22.01.2022 for arguments on the bail application of applicant/accused V. G. Tumane and reply and arguments on the bail application of applicant/accused Anand Dilip Daga.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/10.01.2022