

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

**CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari and Ors.**

**FIR no. RC2182021A0005**

**PS CBI/AC-III/New Delhi**

*The present case has been taken up via CISCO Webex platform / video conferencing hosted by Sh. Narender Kumar, Reader of this Court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 in the presence (on screen) as under:*

**11.02.2022**

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO/SP Sushil Diwan.

Sh. Meenesh Dubey, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Abhishek Tiwari.

Sh. Vaibhav Suri and Sh. Rohan Thawani, Ld. Counsel(s) for A-2 Anand Dilip Daga.

Sh. K. B. Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for A-3 V. G. Tumane.

Accused Anand Dilip Daga and V. G. Tumane on bail.

Accused Abhishek Tiwari has been produced from JC through VC from Central Jail no. 7, Tihar by Assistant Superintendent Himanshu Choudhary.

Vide separate detailed order of even date, announced in the open court today, the bail application of accused Abhishek Tiwari (A-1) has been **allowed** and the said accused has been **admitted to bail on furnishing a personal bonds of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Only) with one surety of the like amount and subject to the other comprehensive conditions mentioned in the said detailed order.**

The bail application moved on behalf of accused Abhishek Tiwari (A-1) stand disposed off as above.

IO submits further investigations in this case are going on, however, for completing the same, they need some more time. Time granted in the interest of justice, however, IO is directed to file a status report qua the said further investigations in a closed/sealed envelope in the court, within a weeks time.

Contd....2/-

--2--

Now, to come up for above purpose/scrutiny of documents and arguments on the point of charge on **09.03.2022**. IO/HIO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/11.02.2022