

CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari and Ors.
FIR no. RC2182021A0005
PS CBI/AC-III/New Delhi

09.03.2022

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO/SP
Sushil Diwan.
Sh. Vaibhav Suri, Ld. Counsel for A-2 Anand Dilip
Daga.
Sh. S.N. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for A-3 V. G. Tumane.
Accused persons Abhishek Tiwari (A-1), Anand Dilip
Daga (A-2) and V. G. Tumane (A-3) are present on bail.

Ld. Counsel(s) for the accused persons seek some time to go through the charge sheet and to point out the deficiencies, if any in the documents supplied to them. Not opposed. Time granted in the interest of justice.

Accused (A-1) submits that he be provided with soft copies of the articles/E-copies of the articles relied upon by the CBI. Let the same be supplied to the accused persons by the NDOH.

IO submits that further investigations are going on and some more time is needed for filing the status report. Time granted in the interest of justice. Status report be filed within 10 days in a closed envelop.

Put up for above purpose/scrutiny of documents and arguments on the point of charge on **06.04.2022**. IO is directed to appear the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/09.03.2022