

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

30.09.2022

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

Shri Shri Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Abhishek Tiwari.

Shri Faisal Ahmad and Shri Katik Ld. counsel(s) for A-2 Anand Dilip Daga.

Shri Narender Mann, Shri Manoj Pant & Shri Shailesh Jha Ld. Counsels for A-3 Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane.

Accused persons Abhishek Tiwari (A-1), Anand Dilip Daga (A-2) and V.G. Tumane (A-3) are present on bail.

Reply filed by CBI to the application U/s 207 r/w Sec. 91 Cr. P.C. moved on behalf of accused Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane (A-3).

At request of Ld. PP for CBI, to come up for arguments on **04.11.2022.**

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/30.09.2022