

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

21.01.2023

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Senior PP for CBI.

IO is not present.

Shri Shri Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Abhishek Tiwari.

Shri Vaibhav Suri, Ld. counsel for A-2 Anand Dilip Daga.

Shri Narender Mann and Shri Manoj Pant Ld. Counsel(s) for A-3 Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane.

Accused V.G. Tumane (A-3) is present on bail.

An application for exemption has been moved on behalf of A-1 Abishek Tiwari on the ground that he is appearing in LLB Exams from 19.01.2023 to 02.02.2023 and has also placed on record his Admit Card. Heard. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, A-1 is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Another application for exemption has been moved on behalf of A-2 Anand Dilip Daga. Heard. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, A-2 is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

It is submitted by Ld. counsels for accused persons that applications U/s 207 r/w Section 91 Cr. P.C. is pending. It is stated by Ld. SPP that presence of IO is required for disposal of applications U/s 207 r/w Section 91 Cr. P.C. as well as application U/s 82 Cr. P.C. At request of Ld. PP for CBI, let notice be issued to IO for NDOH.

Contd

Put up on **06.02.2023** for appearance of IO and disposal of the applications.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/21.01.2023