

**CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.**  
**FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005**  
**CC No. 66/2021**  
**CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021**

**13.02.2023**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Senior PP for CBI with IO.  
Ld. counsel for applicant Vikrant Deshmukh.

Perusal of record reveals that in the last order sheet, it has been inadvertently mentioned that proceedings U/s 82 Cr. P.C. has been challenged before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, but infact applicant has challenged order dated 05.07.2022 for issuance of NBW. Order dated 05.07.2022 has been corrected accordingly.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for applicant that matter is fixed for today before Hon'ble Delhi High Court. At request of Ld. counsel for applicant, to come up for awaiting orders of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on **16.02.2023**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/13.02.2023**