

**CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari and Ors.**  
**FIR no. RC2182021A0005**  
**PS CBI/AC-III/New Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLCT11-000488-2021**

**02.03.2023**

**This is an application seeking recalling/revoke/cancel warrants of arrest issued against the applicant Vikrant Shridharrao Deshmukh S/o Sh. Shridharrao Rangrao Deshmukh, vide order dated 05.07.2022.**

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Sh. Vikram Choudhary, Advocate (through VC-Cisco WebEx).

Sh. D. S. Kohli and Sh. Yash Kadyan, Ld. Counsels for applicant/accused.

At request of the Ld. Counsel(s) for the applicant/accused, the arguments of the Ld. Sr. Counsel have been heard through video conferencing (Cisco WebEx App).

Now, to come up for order on 03.03.2023.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/02.03.2023