

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

29.03.2023

Present : Shri V. K. Pathak, Ld. Senior PP for CBI with IO
Inspector Shakti Kumar.

Shri Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Abhishek
Tiwari.

Shri Vaibhav Suri, Ld. counsel for A-2 Anand Dilip
Daga.

Shri Narender Mann and Shri Shailesh Chandra Jha,
Ld. Counsel(s) for A-3 Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane.

(A-1)Accused Abhishek Tiwari, (A-2) Anand Dilip
Daga & (A-3) Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane are present
on bail.

Notice was issued to Director, CFSL, New Delhi for
expediting the examination of the documents/articles in the
present case and for submitting the report till today. As per report
received from Director, CFSL, 236 cases are pending in the
Computer Forensic Division of the Laboratory and out of the
same, more than 70% of the cases are pending for more than one
year due to shortage of manpower/tools and more time is sought
for submitting the report.

To come up on **29.04.2023** for awaiting report of
CFSL as well as for arguments on application U/s 207 r/w Section
91 Cr. P.C.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/29.03.2023