

**CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari and Ors.**  
**FIR no. RC2182021A0005**  
**PS CBI/AC-III/New Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLCT11-000488-2021**

**29.04.2023**

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Abhishek Tiwari.  
Sh. Kartik Venu, Ld. Counsel for A-2 Anand Dilip Daga.  
Sh. Narender Mann and Sh. Manoj Pant, Ld. Counsel(s) for A-3 Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane.  
Sh. D. S. Kohli, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikrant Deshmukh.  
A-1 Abhishek Tiwari, A-2 Anand Dilip Daga and A-3 Viabhav Gajendra Tumane are present on bail.

As per report received from the I/C Director CFSL/DFSS/New Delhi, the CFSL report in the present case will be prepared by the end of May, 2023.

No fresh orders/directions have been received from the Hon'ble Supreme Court w.r.t. accused Vikrant Deshmukh.

In view of the aforesaid, now to come up on **01.06.2023** for further proceedings.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/29.04.2023