

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

31.07.2023

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Senior PP for CBI with IO
Inspector Shakti Kumar.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Abhishek
Tiwari.

Ms. Ekjot Bhasin, Ld. counsel(s) for A-2 Anand Dilip
Daga.

Sh. Manoj Pant, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Vaibhav
Gajendra Tumane.

Sh. D.S. Kohli, Ld. counsel for accused Vikrant
Deshmukh.

(A-1) Accused Abhishek Tiwari & (A-2) Anand Dilip
Daga are present on bail.

(A-3) Accused Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane has
appeared on bail **through VC (Cisco Webex App).**

An Application for exemption has been moved on
behalf of A-3 Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane on medical grounds.
Copy of medical certificate has been filed. Heard. In view of the
grounds mentioned in the application, A-3 Vaibhav Gajendra
Tumane is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

It is submitted by Ld. Sr. PP that documents/articles have
already been deposited before FSL, Gandhinagar but the report
has not been received till date.

Contd

The accused Vikrant Shridharrao Deshmukh challenged the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 16.03.2023 before Hon'ble Supreme Court by way of SLP No. 4602/2023.

Order of Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 04.07.2023 has been received whereby non-bailable warrants issued against applicant/accused Vikrant Shridharrao Deshmukh has been set aside.

Now to come up on **31.08.2023** for awaiting report of FSL as well as for arguments on application U/s 207 r/w section 91 Cr. P.C. IO be summoned for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/31.07.2023