

**CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.**  
**FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND**  
**CC No. 66/2021**  
**CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021**

**14.10.2023**

**Vide Notification no. 70/G-4/Genl DHC dt. 04.08.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi 14.10.2023 ( Second Saturday) was declared as a working day.**

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI with IO Inspector Shakti Kumar.

Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Abhishek Tiwari.

Shri Narender Mann, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane.

(A-1) Accused Abhishek Tiwari, (A-3) Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane are present on bail.

A-2 Anand Dilip Daga has appeared **through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.

Date is requested by Ld. Substitute PP for CBI as well as Ld. counsels for A-1 & A-3 for arguments on applications U/s 207 r/w section 91 Cr. P.C.. At request, to come up on **01.11.2023** for awaiting report of FSL, arguments and disposal of applications U/s 207 r/w section 91 Cr. P.C.. moved on behalf of A-1 & A-3.

Contd .....

Vide separate order of even date, cognizance has been taken on supplementary charge sheet filed against accused Pooja Deshmukh, Rahat Deshmukh, Vikrant Deshmukh and Satyajeet Wayal. Accused persons be summoned for next date of hearing i.e. 01.11.2023.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/14.10.2023**