

**CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.**  
**FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND**  
**CC No. 66/2021**  
**CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021**

**28.08.2023**

**Fresh supplementary charge sheet has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI alongwith  
Inspector Shakti.

Main case is fixed for 31.08.2023. Let present  
supplementary charge sheet be put up on 31.08.2023  
alongwith the main case. Notice be also issued to IO  
for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/28.08.2023**