

**CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.**  
**FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND**  
**CC No. 66/2021**  
**CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021**

**22.09.2023**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Senior PP for CBI alongwith IO  
Inspector Shakti Singh.

It is submitted by Ld. Sr. PP for CBI that the main file is fixed for 05.10.2023 and prayer is made for adjourning this matter to 05.10.2023.

At request, to come up on 05.10.2023. This charge sheet be put up with the main charge sheet.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/22.09.2023**