

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

02.03.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.
(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsels for A-1
Abhishek Tiwari.

Sh. Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. counsel for A-2 Anand
Dilip Daga **through VC (Cisco Webex
App).**

Sh. Narender Mann, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Vaibhav
Gajendra Tumane **through VC (Cisco Webex App).**

Sh. Tushara Anand, Ld. counsel for (A-4) Pooja
Deshmukh, (A-5) Rahat Deshmukh **through
VC (Cisco Webex App).**

Sh. Rishi Sehgal, Ld. counsel for (A-6) Vikrant
Deshmukh & (A-7) Satyajeet Subhash Wayal
through VC (Cisco Webex SApp).

(A-1) Accused Abhishek Tiwari, (A-2) Anand Dilip
Daga, (A-3) Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane (A-4) Pooja
Deshmukh, (A-5) Rahat Deshmukh, (A-6) Vikrant
Deshmukh & (A-7) Satyajeet Subhash Wayal are
present on bail. **(all appeared through VC (Cisco
Webex App).**

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, now to come
up for purpose already fixed i.e **20.03.2024.**

(Reader)
In Ld. Court of Sh. Rakesh Kumar-III,
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02
RADC, New Delhi/02.03.2024.