

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

03.04.2024

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Shri Naveen Kumar & Shri Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsels for A-1 Abhishek Tiwari.

Mohd. Imran Ahmad, Ld. counsel for A-2 Anand Dilip Daga.

Shri Narender Mann, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane.

Shri Tushar Anand, Ld. counsel for (A-4) Pooja Deshmukh, (A-5) Rahat Deshmukh, (A-6) Vikrant Deshmukh & (A-7) Satyajeet Subhash Wayal

(A-2) Anand Dilip Daga, (A-3) Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane, (A-4) Pooja Deshmukh, (A-5) Rahat Deshmukh, (A-6) Vikrant Deshmukh & (A-7) Satyajeet Subhash Wayal have appeared **through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.

(A-1) Abhishek Tiwari is present in person.

Ld. PP for CBI has supplied all the documents filed alongwith the supplementary charge sheet from D-135 to D-150 & D-152 and list of witnesses to Ld. Counsel for A-4, A-5, A-6 & A-7.

Contd

Date is requested by Ld. PP for CBI for supply of list of unrelieved documents.

Now to up on **09.04.2024** for scrutiny of document supplied to A-4 to A-7, supplying list of unrelieved documents and for awaiting FSL report from Gandhinagar, Gujarat. IO/HIO be summoned for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/03.04.2024