

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.  
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND  
CC No. 66/2021  
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

08.07.2024

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Shri Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Abhishek Tiwari.

Ms. Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. counsel for A-2 Anand Dilip Daga has appeared through **through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.

Shri Narender Mann, Ld. Counsel for (A-3) Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane.

Shri Tushar Anand, Ld. counsel for (A-4) Pooja Deshmukh & (A-5) Rahat Deshmukh **through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.

(A-3) Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane, (A-4) Pooja Deshmukh, (A-5) Rahat Deshmukh, (A-6) Vikrant Deshmukh & (A-7) Satyajeet Subhash Wayal have appeared **through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.

(A-1) Abhishek Tiwari & (A-2) Anand Dilip Daga are present on bail.

On last date of hearing notice was ordered to be issued to Director, FSL, Gandhinagar for filing report. Neither report nor any information has been received from Director, FSL, Gandhinagar. Let, fresh notice be issued to Director, FSL, Gandhinagar with direction to file report on or before 22.08.2024. Explanation be also called from Director, FSL Gandhinagar as to why order dated 18.05.2024 was not complied with.

At this stage it is pointed out by Reader of the Court that on last date of hearing, notice was directed to be issued to Director, FSL, Gandhi Nagar for filing report in court before 08.07.2024 but notice was inadvertently issued to Director, FSL, Delhi. In view of the said fact, the order dictated above is recalled. Ahlmad is directed to be careful in future.

Let fresh notice be issued to Director, FSL, Gandhinagar with direction to file report on or before 22.08.2024.

Now to come up on **22.08.2024** for awaiting FSL report as well as for argumens on point of charge.

(ANKIT SINGLA)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/08.07.2024