

IA 12/2024
CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

22.08.2024

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Fresh application moved on behalf of applicant accused No.4 Pooja Deshmukh U/s 207 & 208 Cr. P.C. has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri V.K. Ojha Substitutue SPP for CBI.

Applicant alongwith counsel Shri Tushar Anand have appeared through VC.

Copy supplied to CBI. As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, to come up for proper order on date already fixed i.e. 20.09.2024.

(READER)
22.08.2024