

IA 12/2024
CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

20.09.2024

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Applicant alongwith counsel Shri Tushar Anand have appeared **through VC**.

Ld. PP submits that in response to the application U/s 207 & 208 Cr. P.C. moved on behalf of A-4, the documents which were sought by the applicant have been brought by HC Bhopal Singh and applicant may be directed to receive the same. Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that one of his associate has been deputed by him to appear in the court for receiving the documents. Copy of the documents has been supplied.

In view thereof, the application stands disposed off.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/20.09.2024