

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

05.10.2024

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO
Inspector Shakti Singh.

Ms. Anushka Khaitan, Ld. Proxy counsel for A-2
Anand Dilip Daga.

Shri Rishi Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for (A-4) Pooja
Deshmukh, (A-5) Rahat Deshmukh, (A-6) Vikrant
Deshmukh and (A-7) Satyajeet Subhash Wayal.

(A-2) Anand Dilip Daga, (A-3) Vaibhav Gajendra
Tumane, (A-4) Pooja Deshmukh, (A-5) Rahat
Deshmukh, (A-6) Vikrant Deshmukh & (A-7)
Satyajeet Subhash Wayal have appeared **through VC**
(Cisco Webex App).

(A-1) Abhishek Tiwari is present on bail.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for A-4, A-5, A-6 &
A-7 that he had filed an application U/s 207 Cr. P.C. and in
response to this application, prosecution supplied certain
documents but some of the documents are still missing. Ld.
Counsel is directed to file list of documents which are missing
within 15 days with advance copy to CBI. Prosecution on getting
the list of documents to file appropriate reply or supply the
documents which are claimed to be missing.

Contd

IO Inspector Shakti Singh submits that an e-mail was sent to CFSL, Gandinagar for expediting the process of filing CFSL report in court at the earliest. IO further submits that in all likelihood, CFSL result will come on or before NDOH and copy of same shall be supplied to the parties and original of same will be filed in court.

Now to come up on **12.11.2024** for awaiting CFSL report, scrutiny of documents and arguments on charge.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/05.10.2024