

CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

12.11.2024

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO
Inspector Shakti Kumar.

Shri Anushka Khaitan, Ld. Proxy counsel for A-2
Anand Dilip Daga.

Shri Shailesh Chandra Jha, Ld. Counsel for (A-3)
Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane.

Ms. Afsha Moin, proxy Counsel for (A-4) Pooja
Deshmukh, (A-5) Rahat Deshmukh and (A-7)
Satyajeet Subhash Wayal.

(A-2) Anand Dilip Daga, (A-3) Vaibhav
Gajendra Tumane, (A-4) Pooja Deshmukh, (A-5)
Rahat Deshmukh, (A-6) Vikrant Deshmukh & (A-7)
Satyajeet Subhash Wayal have appeared **through VC**
(Cisco Webex App).

(A-1) Abhishek Tiwari is present on bail.

Ld. Counsel for A-4 & A-5 has moved two
applications U/s 207 Cr. P.C for furnishing legible copies of dim /
illegible documents. Copies supplied to CBI. CBI is directed to
file reply / supply legible copies of the documents mentioned in
the applications.

It is submitted by Inspector Shakti Kumar that CBI
has not yet receive result from CFSL, Gandhinagar. It is
submitted by Ld. PP that articles which have been sent for

examination to CFSL are numerous therefore considerable time is likely to take place in examination of the articles. It is requested by Ld. PP that one and half month time may be granted for doing the needful.

As far as CFSL result is concerned, time is granted. However, CBI is directed to do needful regarding supply of documents to A-4 & A-5 as mentioned in the applications U/s 207 Cr. P.C.

Be listed for purpose already fixed on **06.12.2024**.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/12.11.2024