

CC No. 66/2021  
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021  
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND  
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

06.12.2024

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.  
IO Inspector Shakti Kumar in person.  
A-1 Abhishek Tiwari is present on bail.  
A-2 Anand Dilip Daga, A-3 Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane, A-4 Pooja Deshmukh, A-5 Rahat Deshmukh, A-6 Vikrant Deshmukh and A-7 Satyajeet Subhash Wayal have appeared **through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.  
Ms. Anushka Khaitan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-2.  
Sh. Narender Mann, Ld. Counsel for A-3.  
Ms. Afsha Moin, Ld. Counsel for A-4 and A-5 and Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-6 and A-7.

An application u/s 207 Cr.P.C. for supplying the deficient documents was filed on behalf of A-4 and A-5. On last date of hearing, this Court had directed CBI to supply deficient documents. Same are being supplied today. On the last date of hearing, 1½ month's time was granted to file FSL result.

Ld. Counsel for A-1 submits that the entire case is based upon e-documents and all the documents were sent to FSL and till date none of those documents supplied being sent to FSL. Be awaited for FSL report.

**Let notice be issued to Director, FSL, Gandhi Nagar to expedite the result.**

Put up for further proceedings on 18.01.2025.

**Ankit Singla**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/ 06.12.2024