

**CBI No. 66/2021**  
**CBI v Abhishek Tiwari**  
**IA No. 14/2024**

**21.12.2024**

**Application moved on behalf of A-5 Pooja Deshmukh for permission to travel abroad from 30.12.2024 to 10.01.2025 has been assigned to this Court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.**

**Present :** Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.Tushar Anand, Ld. Counsel for A-5.

**Copy supplied.**

**Put up for reply/arguments on the application on 24.12.2024.**

**(Ankit Singla)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02**  
**RACC/New Delhi/21.12.2024**