

CC No. 66/2021  
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021  
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND  
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

12.03.2025

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Sh. V.K. Ojha, Substitute Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

IO is absent.

**A-1** Abhishek Tiwari, **A-2** Anand Dilip Daga, **A-3** Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane, **A-4** Pooja Deshmukh, **A-5** Rahat Deshmukh, **A-6** Vikrant Deshmukh and **A-7** Satyajeet Subhash Wayal have appeared **through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.

Sh. Narender Mann, Ld. Counsel for **A-1**.

Ms. Anushka Khaitan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for **A-2**.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for **A-3**.

Sh. Tushar Anand, Ld. Counsel for **A-4 and A-5** and Ld. Proxy Counsel for **A-6 and A-7**.

On last date of hearing, it was submitted by Ld. PP that FSL result was ready but time was sought for providing the copies and filing the supplementary charge-sheet. However, today IO is absent. Neither supplementary charge-sheet nor FSL result has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for A-4 has submitted that IO had provided him data in pen-drive and he is scrutinizing the documents which are running into several hundred pages and he requires 2-3 week's time for scrutinizing the same and to apprise the Court about the deficiency if any.

**Issue notice to the IO for filing of FSL result and Supplementary charge-sheet if any, for NDOH.**

Matter be put up on 04.04.2025 for filing of FSL result and supplementary charge-sheet, if any.

**Ankit Singla**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/12.03.2025  
(PN)