

CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

04.04.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
IO Inspector Shakti Kumar is present.
A-1 Abhishek Tiwari and A-2 Anand Dilip Daga are present in person.
A-3 Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane, A-4 Pooja Deshmukh, A-5 Rahat Deshmukh, A-6 Vikrant Deshmukh and A-7 Satyajeet Subhash Wayal have appeared **through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.
Sh. Tushar Anand, Ld. Counsel for A-4 and A-5.

IO submits that FSL report has been obtained however, the FSL, Gandhi Nagar has not answered certain queries. He further submits that report on the said queries is crucial for the investigation and without any concrete report on said queries, it would not be possible for Investigating Agency to reach on proper conclusion. It is further submitted that it has been decided by CBI to sent the queries again to FSL and IO undertakes that this time, he himself would go and pursue the matter.

Ld. Counsel for A-4 and A-5 has requested that IO be directed to file whatever report has been received from FSL. This Court cannot direct the IO to file an incomplete report, when investigation is still pending.

Put up for filing of fresh report of FSL on 09.05.2025.

Ankit Singla
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/04.04.2025
(PN)

CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors. (Anand Dilip Daga)
IA No. 17/2025

04.04.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
IO Inspector Shakti Kumar is present.
A-2 Anand Dilip Daga in person.

A-2 requests for adjournment as his counsel is not available today.

Put up for consideration on 05.04.2025.

Ankit Singla
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/04.04.2025
(PN)