

CC No. 66/2021
RC No. 2182021A0005
CBI v Abhishek Tiwari and Ors.
IA No. 18/2025

21.04.2025

At 2:00 p.m.

Fresh application moved on behalf of A-3/applicant Vaibhav Gajender Tumane seeking directions for placing the FSL Report before this Court and supply of the same to the applicant has been assigned to this Court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. Narender Mann and Sh. Shailesh Jha, Ld.
Counsels for applicant/A-3.

Copy of the application supplied.

IO to file reply.

Matter be put up for reply/arguments on application
on 29.04.2025.

(Ankit Singla)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/21.04.2025
(PN)