

IA 18/2025
CBI Vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021

09.05.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO HIO SI
Alok Kumar Mishra.

A-3 Vaibhav Gajender Tumane in person alongwith
Ld. Counsel Shri Narender Mann.

Copy of FSL report dated 11.02.2025 has been
supplied to Ld. Counsel for A-3. In view of the same, present
application moved on behalf of A-3 is disposed off.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/09.05.2025