

CC No. 66/2021  
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021  
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND  
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

03.07.2025

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

**A-1** Abhishek Tiwari is present on bail along with Ld. Counsel Shri Abhishek Mahal.

**A-2** Anand Dilip Daga is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Ms. Anushka Khaitan **(both through VC)**.

**A-3** Vaibhav Gajendra Tumane is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Narender Mann **(both through VC)**.

**A-4** Pooja Deshmukh, **A-5** Rahat Deshmukh, **A-6** Vikrant Deshmukh and **A-7** Satyajeet Subhash Wayal are present **(through VC)** with Ld. Counsel Sh. Tushar Anand **(physically)**.

FSL report not filed as yet. Ld. PP for CBI submits that the FSL report shall be filed within next two weeks.

Matter be put up for filing of FSL report on 17.07.2025.

**(M. P. Singh)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02**  
**RADC/New Delhi/03.07.2025**