

CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021
RC No. 218/2021/A0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors. (Rahat Deshmukh)
IA No. 19/2025

31.07.2025

Fresh application moved on behalf of A-5 Rahat Deshmukh, received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-5 Rahat Deshmukh through VC.
Sh. Tushar Anand (through VC) and Ms. Afsha Moin, Ld.
Counsels for A-5 Rahat Deshmukh.

This application is for permission to visit the Continent of Europe from 05.09.2025 till 30.09.2025. Copy supplied to Ld. PP for CBI.

List the matter for reply/arguments with the main file on 05.08.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/31.07.2025