

CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.
M-1633/2025

08.09.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Fresh application for furnishing undertaking/ affidavit in compliance of order dated 05.08.2025 on behalf of applicant/A-5 Ms. Rahat Deshmukh received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Bar is on strike today.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-5/applicant Ms. Rahat Deshmukh, through VC.
Ld. Counsel for applicant/A-5 Ms. Rahat Deshmukh,
through VC.

Heard. Perused.

Copy of the application is supplied to Ld. PP for CBI. In compliance of order dated 05.08.2025 of this Court, A-5 Ms. Rahat Deshmukh files an undertaking/affidavit alongwith itinerary reflecting the places of her stay in the Continent of Europe during her travel abroad from 10.09.2025 to 30.09.2025. **The same is taken on record.** Applicant/A-5 Ms. Rahat Deshmukh submits that she is scheduled to take a flight from Nagpur Airport to Paris on 10.09.2025. She further states that she will return to Mumbai on 30.09.2025.

Copy of this Order be sent to the IO/HIO. IO/HIO is directed to communicate this order to the Immigration Authorities/ FRRO in order to avoid inconvenience to the applicant/A-5 Ms. Rahat Deshmukh. Application disposed of. *Order dasti to the applicant.*

(M.P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/08.09.2025