

CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors. (Pooja Deshmukh)
IA/21/2025

20.11.2025

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Fresh application on behalf of Accused No. 4 Pooja Deshmukh seeking permission to travel to Spain and Hungary from 30.12.2025 to 16.01.2026 and release of Passport received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Ld. Counsel Ms. Afsha Moin for A-4 Pooja Deshmukh physically present.

Copy of application supplied to Ld. PP for CBI.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, application be listed for reply and arguments on **25.11.2025**.

(Ahlmad)
20.11.2025