

CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

11.12.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
HIO SI Alok Kumar Mishra, physically present.
All seven accused persons, through VC.
Abhishek Mahal, Counsel for **A-1**, physically present.
Shailesh Chandra Jha, Counsel for **A-3**, through VC.
Sh. Tushar Anand (through VC) and Ms. Afsha Moin
(physically), Ld. Counsels for **A-4, A-5 , A-6 and A-7**.

HIO SI Alok Kumar Mishra states that the cloned copy of the relied upon articles is now ready. However, the soft data is running into several Terabytes (TBs) and as such time of about 10 days is required to prepare digital copies of the same. He states that the cloned copy of the relied upon articles shall be supplied to the accused persons/their counsels on the next date of hearing in hard disk. Accused/their counsels requested to appear in person on next date of hearing. List the matter on 03.01.2026 for collecting the hard disk.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/11.12.2025