

CC No. 66/2021  
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021  
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND  
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.  
03.01.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra, physically present.

**A-1** Abhishek Tiwari, physically present.

Other six accused persons, through VC.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Counsel for **A-1**, through VC.

Sh. Shailesh Chandra Jha, Counsel for **A-3**, through VC.

Sh. Tushar Anand and Ms. Afsha Moin, Ld. Counsels  
for **A-4, A-5, A-6** and **A-7**, through VC.

Suraj, Clerk of Counsel for **A-3**, physically present.

1. A-2 Anand Dilip Daga states that his counsel has met with an accident and as such he cannot appear today.
2. Ld. PP for CBI today files reply to the application of A-1 for supply of deficient documents/material. Copy thereof given to A-1.
3. Hard disk of 2TB stands supplied today to A-1 Abhishek Tiwari. Hard disk of 2TB also stands supplied today to Sh. Suraj, who has collected the same on behalf of A-3/his counsel, under the instructions of counsel Sh. Shailesh Chandra Jha. The hard disk supplied today contains cloned copy of the remaining relied upon digital devices.
4. A-2/his counsel and A-4, A-5, A-6 and A-7/their counsels are requested to appear on the next date of hearing to collect the hard disk. List on **12.01.2026**.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RADC/New Delhi/03.01.2026