

CC No. 66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI vs. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

02.02.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra, physically present.

A-1 Abhishek Tiwari, physically present.

Other six accused persons, through VC.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Counsel for **A-1**, physically present.

Sh. Shailesh Chandra Jha, Ld. Counsel for **A-3**, through VC.

Afsha Moin, Counsel for **A-4, A-5, A-6** and **A-7**, through VC.

1. Ms. Afsha Moin, learned counsel for A-4, A-5, A-6 and A-7 states that she needs some more time for scrutiny of the documents/the digital material. Learned counsel for A-3 makes a similar submission.
2. Learned counsel for A-1 states that no supporting software is available to run the three articles (no. 9, 12 and 16). He further submits that the CCTV footages cannot be played on MacBook. The HIO states that he will supply the requisite supporting software qua articles no. 9, 12 and 16. With respect to the CCTV footages, it is observed that the same is successfully running on a laptop other than a MacBook. Today before the Court HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra has played the CCTV footages on an HP laptop.
3. List on 13.02.2026 for scrutiny of documents.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/02.02.2026