

CBI/66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI v. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

13.02.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.
HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra, physically present.
A-1 Abhishek Tiwari, physically present.
Other six accused persons, through VC.
Ms. Fizza Khan, Counsel for **A-1**, physically present.
Sh. Shailesh Chandra Jha, Ld. Counsel for **A-3**, through VC.
Mr. Tushar Anand and Ms. Afsha Moin, Ld. Counsels for
A-4, A-5, A-6 and **A-7**, both through VC.

Learned defence counsels seek time of two more weeks for scrutiny of the documents/material supplied to them under section 207 CrPC.

List the matter on 27.02.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/13.02.2026