

CBI/66/2021  
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021  
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND  
CBI v. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

27.02.2026

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.  
HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra, through VC.  
**A-1** Abhishek Tiwari and **A-2** Anand Dilip Daga, physically present.  
Other five accused persons, through VC.  
Ms. Fizza Khan, Counsel for **A-1**, physically present.  
Sh. Shailesh Chandra Jha, Ld. Counsel for **A-3**, through VC.  
Mr. Tushar Anand (through VC) and Ms. Afsha Moin (physically present), Counsels for **A-4**, **A-5**, **A-6** and **A-7**.

All the Defence Counsels today submit that they are unable to open few of the digital files supplied to them by the HIO. Apparently there is some software issue. The HIO is hereby called upon to resolve this software issue at the earliest. On the next date of hearing HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra shall appear physically before the Court with all the digital files and a laptop. All the Defence Counsels too shall appear physically with their digital files and their respective laptops (other than MacBook).

List the matter on **16.03.2026**.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/27.02.2026