

CBI/66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI v. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

16.03.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra, physically present.

A-1 Abhishek Tiwari and **A-2** Anand Dilip Daga, both physically present.

Other five accused persons, through VC.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ms. Shanaya Bhatnagar and Ms. Fizza Khan, Ld. Counsels for **A-1**, all physically present.

Sh. Shailesh Chandra Jha (through VC) and Sh. Divyang Kishwan (physically), Ld. Counsels for **A-3**.

Mr. Tushar Anand, Ld. Counsel for **A-4**, **A-5**, **A-6** and **A-7**, through VC.

1. Ld. Counsels Sh. Abhishek Mahal and Sh. Divyang Kishwan, as also **A-2** Anand Dilip Daga, have appeared today before the Court with their respective laptops (other than MacBook). HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra has addressed and resolved the software issues and related queries raised by Ld. Counsels Sh. Abhishek Mahal and Sh. Divyang Kishwan as well as **A-2** Anand Dilip Daga.
2. Mr. Tushar Anand, Ld. Counsel for **A-4**, **A-5**, **A-6** and **A-7** has expresses his inability to appear physically today before the Court owing to some urgent matter(s) in Patiala House Court, Delhi. **A-2** Anand Dilip Daga states that he will explain the resolution of the software issues to Mr. Tushar Anand.
3. List on **30.03.2026**.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/16.03.2026