

CBI/66/2021
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI v. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

08.05.2026

File taken up *suo moto* today.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.
HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra, physically present.
A-1 Abhishek Tiwari, physically present.

1. Vide order dt. 30.04.2026, directions were issued for inspection of unrelieved-upon digital devices in the Court room/ Ahlmad room. The Ahlmad attached to this Court submits that inspection of the unrelieved-upon items was carried out on 05.05.2026, 06.05.2026, 07.05.2026 and today (08.05.2026) by the counsels/parties in the Ahlmad room from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. The parties/counsels/HIO who were present on the dates for inspection of the unrelieved-upon digital devices, as per the Ahlmad, is set-out below in tabular form.

| | 05.05.2026 | 06.05.2026 | 07.05.2026 | 08.05.2026 |
|---|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra | Present | Not present | Present | Present |
| SI Hansraj Meena | Not present | Present | Not present | Not present |
| A-1 Abhishek Tiwari | Present | Present | Present | Present |
| Advocate Mr. Shailesh Chandra Jha for A-3 | Present | Not present | Not present | Not present |
| Advocate Mr. Tushar Anand for A-4, A-5, A-6 and A-7 | Not present | Not present | Present | Not present |
| Advocate Ms. Afsha Moin for A-4, A-5, A-6 and A-7 | Not present | Present | Present | Not present |

2. A-2 Abhishek Tiwari submits that he has not been able to conclude the inspection of unrelieved-upon items and that this exercise will take another four (04) days. He therefore prays that four (04) more days be granted for inspection of the unrelieved-upon items. At his request, it is hereby directed that inspection of the unrelieved-upon items shall continue in the Court room/Ahlmad room on **20.05.2026, 21.05.2026, 22.05.2026 and 25.05.2026 from 10:00 am to 04:00 pm** (excluding the lunch time) in the presence of the Judicial Assistant attached to this Court and the HIO/authorised CBI official. The other accused persons/ counsels may also inspect the unrelieved-upon items on the aforesaid dates.

3. The items/devices that were opened/unsealed for the inspection be sealed with the Court seal. All the items, including those which were not opened/not unsealed for the inspection, be taken back to the CBI *malkhana*.

4. List the matter on the date already fixed i.e. on **14.05.2026**.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/08.05.2026