

CBI/66/2021  
CNR No. DLCT -000488-2021  
FIR No. RC 218/2021/A/0005/CBI/AC-III/ND  
CBI v. Abhishek Tiwari & Ors.

06.06.2026

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

HIO/SI Alok Kumar Mishra, physically present.

**A-1** Abhishek Tiwari, **A-2** Anand Dilip Daga, **A-3** Vaibhav,  
**A-4** Pooja Deshmukh, **A-5** Rahat Deshmukh, **A-6** Vikrant  
Deshmukh and **A-7** Satyajeet, all through VC.

Proxy Counsel Ujjwal Anand for **A-2**, physically present.

Ld. Counsels Sh. Shailesh Chandra Jha (through VC) and  
Sh. Divyang Kishwan (physically present) for **A-3**.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Afsha Moin for **A-4**, **A-5**, **A-6** and **A-7**,  
through VC.

1. HIO files on record the list of unrelieved upon digital devices (both opened and not opened) that were tendered to the defence for inspection. Hard copy thereof supplied to proxy counsel for **A-2**. Soft copy thereof supplied to the other defence counsels through e-mail.

2. Ld. Counsel Ms. Afsha Moin for **A-4**, **A-5**, **A-6** and **A-7** submits that she would be filing an application under section 207 of CrPC in relation to supply of documents of the unrelieved-upon category. Advance copy thereof be supplied to CBI. List on **01.07.2026**.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/06.06.2026